

Ram Singh Vs. Hardyal

RSA No.142 of 2024

19.09.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the appellant prays for and is granted further time to go through the record.

List after four weeks.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

19th September, 2024
(Gaurav Rawat)