

Ram Singh vs. Hardyal.

RSA No. 142 of 2024

08.09.2025 **Present:** Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

Further time prayed for by the learned counsel appearing for the appellant to inspect the record.

As prayed, list after four weeks

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

September 08, 2025.
(Susheel)