

Ram Singh vs. Hardy.

RSA No. 142 of 2024

26.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Digvijay Singh, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the respondent.

As jointly prayed, list after four weeks.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 26th, 2025.
(Susheel)