

Ram Singh vs. Hardyal

RSA No.142 of 2024

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Digvijay Singh Bisht, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Bhupender Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the respondent.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list after winter vacation.

January 5, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**